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Provisional Classification by Driver and Category Fastest Lap
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94 Peugeot TotalEnergies

5 Porsche Penske Motorsport

51 Ferrari AF Corse
93 Peugeot TotalEnergies

6 Porsche Penske Motorsport

63 Lamborghini Iron Lynx
8 Toyota Gazoo Racing
20 BMW M Team WRT
15 BMW M Team WRT
7 Toyota Gazoo Racing
12 Hertz Team JOTA
99 Proton Competition
50 Ferrari AF Corse
35 Alpine Endurance Team
38 Hertz Team JOTA
36 Alpine Endurance Team
83 AF Corse
2 Cadillac Racing
93 Peugeot TotalEnergies
51 Ferrari AF Corse
7 Toyota Gazoo Racing
51 Ferrari AF Corse
7 Toyota Gazoo Racing

5 Porsche Penske Motorsport

2 Cadillac Racing
20 BMW M Team WRT
50 Ferrari AF Corse
63 Lamborghini Iron Lynx
50 Ferrari AF Corse
15 BMW M Team WRT
35 Alpine Endurance Team
36 Alpine Endurance Team
12 Hertz Team JOTA
20 BMW M Team WRT
38 Hertz Team JOTA
38 Hertz Team JOTA
94 Peugeot TotalEnergies
83 AF Corse
99 Proton Competition

8 Toyota Gazoo Racing
83 AF Corse
12 Hertz Team JOTA

8 Toyota Gazoo Racing
63 Lamborghini Iron Lynx
99 Proton Competition

6 Porsche Penske Motorsport

35 Alpine Endurance Team

36 Alpine Endurance Team

15 BMW M Team WRT

93 Peugeot TotalEnergies

94 Peugeot TotalEnergies
2 Cadillac Racing

5 Porsche Penske Motorsport
6 Porsche Penske Motorsport

78 Akkodis ASP Team
55 Vista AF Corse

60 Iron Lynx

54 Vista AF Corse

Car

Peugeot 9X8
Porsche 963

Ferrari 499P
Peugeot 9X8
Porsche 963
Lamborghini SC63
Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid
BMW M HYBRID V8
BMW M HYBRID V8
Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid
Porsche 963
Porsche 963

Ferrari 499P

Alpine A424
Porsche 963

Alpine A424

Ferrari 499P
Cadillac V-Series.R
Peugeot 9X8

Ferrari 499P

Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid
Ferrari 499P

Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid
Porsche 963
Cadillac V-Series.R
BMW M HYBRID V8
Ferrari 499P
Lamborghini SC63
Ferrari 499P

BMW M HYBRID V8
Alpine A424

Alpine A424
Porsche 963

BMW M HYBRID V8
Porsche 963
Porsche 963
Peugeot 9X8

Ferrari 499P
Porsche 963

Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid
Ferrari 499P
Porsche 963

Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid
Lamborghini SC63
Porsche 963
Porsche 963

Alpine A424

Alpine A424

BMW M HYBRID V8
Peugeot 9X8
Peugeot 9X8
Cadillac V-Series.R
Porsche 963
Porsche 963

Lexus RC F LMGT3
Ferrari 296 LMGT3

Lamborghini Huracan LMGT3 Evo2

Ferrari 296 LMGT3
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HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
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Driver

Paul DI RESTA
Frédéric MAKOWIECKI
Antonio GIOVINAZZI
Jean-Eric VERGNE
Laurens VANTHOOR
Daniil KVYYAT
Sébastien BUEMI
René RAST

Raffaele MARCIELLO
Mike CONWAY
Will STEVENS
Julien ANDLAUER
Antonio FUOCO
Jules GOUNON
Oliver RASMUSSEN
Matthieu VAXIVIERE
Robert KUBICA
Earl BAMBER
Mikkel JENSEN
James CALADO
Nyck DE VRIES
Alessandro PIER GUIDI
Kamui KOBAYASHI
Matt CAMPBELL
Alex LYNN

Sheldon VAN DER LINDE
Nicklas NIELSEN
Edoardo MORTARA
Miguel MOLINA
Dries VANTHOOR
Ferdinand HABSBURG
Mick SCHUMACHER
Callum ILOTT
Robin FRIUNS

Philip HANSON
Jenson BUTTON
Loic DUVAL

Yifei YE

Neel JANI

Ryo HIRAKAWA
Robert SHWARTZMAN
Norman NATO
Brendon HARTLEY
Mirko BORTOLOTTI
Harry TINCKNELL
Kévin ESTRE
Paul-Loup CHATIN
Charles MILESI
Marco WITTMANN
Nico MULLER

Stoffel VANDOORNE
Sébastien BOURDAIS
Michael CHRISTENSEN
André LOTTERER

Kelvin VAN DER LINDE
Alessio ROVERA
Matteo CAIROLI
Davide RIGON

Time

:51
:51
:51
:51
:51
:51
:51
:51
:51
:51
:51
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:50.837
:50.886
.041
.052
116
196
.240
420
.524
.802
.847
.963
.966
:52.019
:52.040
:52.199
:52.262
:52.302
:52.529
:52.586
:53.231
:53.665
:53.862
:53.876
:53.926
:53.936
:53.938
:53.989
:54.055
:54.218
:54.404
:54.422
:54.452
:54.485
:54.560
:54.646
:54.655
:54.698
:54.767
:54.846
:54.876
:54.923
:55.086
:55.120
:55.191
:55.244
:55.283
:55.424
:55.857
:55.916
:56.004

2:02.079
2:02.342
2:02.818
2:03.037

Laps Gap Kph Session

14
16
13
16
20

8
14
I8
18
16
14
18
13
14
11
14
14
15
15
10
17
13
11
18
17
11
11
22
13
16
14
14
12
18
10
17
13
12
10
16
10
15
12

8
11
14
13
12

9

2

9

15
13
15
11

175.8 Free Practice 1
0.049 175.7 Free Practice 1
0.204 175.5 Free Practice 1
0.215 175.4 Free Practice 1
0.279 175.3 Free Practice 1
0.359 175.2 Free Practice 1
0.403 175.1 Free Practice 1
0.583 174.9 Free Practice 1
0.687 174.7 Free Practice 1
0.965 174.3 Free Practice 1
.010 174.2 Free Practice 1
.126 174.0 Free Practice 1
.129 174.0 Free Practice 1
.182 173.9 Free Practice 1
.203 173.9 Free Practice 1
.362 173.6 Free Practice 1
.425 173.6 Free Practice 1
465 173.5 Free Practice 1
.692 173.1 Free Practice 1
.749 173.1 Free Practice 1
2.394 172.1 Free Practice 1
2.828 171.4 Free Practice 1
3.025 171.1 Free Practice 1
3.039 171.1 Free Practice 1
3.089 171.0 Free Practice 1
3.099 171.0 Free Practice 1
3.101 171.0 Free Practice 1
3.152 170.9 Free Practice 1
3.218 170.8 Free Practice 1
3.381 170.6 Free Practice 1
3.567 170.3 Free Practice 1
3.585 170.3 Free Practice 1
3.615 170.2 Free Practice 1
3.648 170.2 Free Practice 1
3.723 170.1 Free Practice 1
3.809 169.9 Free Practice 1
3.818 169.9 Free Practice 1
3.861 169.9 Free Practice 1
3.930 169.8 Free Practice 1
4.009 169.6 Free Practice 1
4.039 169.6 Free Practice 1
4.086 169.5 Free Practice 1
4.249 169.3 Free Practice 1
4.283 169.2 Free Practice 1
4.354 169.1 Free Practice 1
4.407 169.1 Free Practice 1
4.446 169.0 Free Practice 1
4.587 168.8 Free Practice 1
5.020 168.2 Free Practice 1
5.079 168.1 Free Practice 1
5.167 168.0 Free Practice 1
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159.6 Free Practice 1
0.263 159.3 Free Practice 1
0.739 158.6 Free Practice 1
0.958 158.4 Free Practice 1
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Provisional Classification by Driver and Category Fastest Lap

No Team Car Cat Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session

5 77 Proton Competition Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 Benjamin BARKER 2:03.060 7 0.981 158.3 Free Practice 1

6 87 Akkodis ASP Team Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 Jose Maria LOPEZ 2:03.178 7 1.099 158.2 Free Practice 1

7 81 TF Sport Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3 Charlie EASTWOOD 2:03.357 13 1.278 157.9 Free Practice 1

8 46 Team WRT BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 Maxime MARTIN 2:03.501 14 1.422 157.8 Free Practice 1

9 82 TF Sport Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3 Daniel JUNCADELLA 2:03.507 13  1.428 157.7 Free Practice 1
10 95 United Autosports WEETED 72488 (SIS 5 LMGT3 Marino SATO 2:03.537 13 1.458 157.7 Free Practice 1
11 91 Manthey EMA Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 LMGT3 Morris SCHURING 2:03.665 8 1.586 157.5 Free Practice 1
12 59 United Autosports McLaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo LMGT3 Grégoire SAUCY 2:03.712 10 1.633 157.5 Free Practice 1
13 31 Team WRT BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 Augusto FARFUS 2:03.827 8 1.748 157.3 Free Practice 1
14 88 Proton Competition Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 Dennis OLSEN 2:03.912 10 1.833 157.2 Free Practice 1
15 777 D'Station Racing Aston Marlin Vantage AMR LMGTS LMGT3 Marco SORENSEN 2:03.957 11 1.878 157.2 Free Practice 1
16 85 Iron Dames Lamborghini Huracon LUGTS Evo? LMGT3 Michelle GATTING 2:04.509 13  2.430 156.5 Free Practice 1
17 59 United Autosports McLaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo LMGT3 Nicolas COSTA 2:04.620 13  2.541 156.3 Free Practice 1
18 95 United Autosports Mclaren 7205 IMGT3|Evo LMGT3 Joshua CAYGILL 2:04.770 15 2.691 156.2 Free Practice 1
19 27 Heart of Racing Team Aston Morfin Vantage AMR LMGT3 LMGT3 lan JAMES 2:04.828 13  2.749 156.1 Free Practice 1
20 87 Akkodis ASP Team Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 Esteban MASSON 2:05.373 10 3.294 155.4 Free Practice 1
21 92 Manthey PureRxcing Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 LMGT3 Klaus BACHLER 2:05.401 8 3.322 155.4 Free Practice 1
22 55 Vista AF Corse Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 Frangois HERIAU 2:05.535 11 3.456 155.2 Free Practice 1
23 92 Manthey PureRxcing Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 LMGT3 Alicksandr MALYKHIN 2:05.831 21 3.752 154.8 Free Practice 1
24 55 Vista AF Corse Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 Simon MANN 2:05.909 12 3.830 154.7 Free Practice 1
25 60 Iron Lynx Lamborghini Huracan LMGTS Evo? LMGT3 Matteo CRESSONI 2:05.955 7 3.876 154.7 Free Practice 1
26 91 Manthey EMA Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 LMGT3 Richard LIETZ 2:06.038 12 3.959 154.6 Free Practice 1
27 27 Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGT3 LMGT3 Daniel MANCINELLI 2:06.102 9  4.023 154.5 Free Practice 1
28 82 TF Sport Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3 Sébastien BAUD 2:06.112 12 4.033 154.5 Free Practice 1
29 92 Manthey PureRxcing Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 LMGT3 Joel STURM 2:06.140 7 4.061 154.5 Free Practice 1
30 85 Iron Dames famborahintibrocon LMGTS Evo2 LMGT3 Rahel FREY 2:06.157 12 4.078 154.4 Free Practice 1
31 82 TF Sport Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3 Hiroshi KOIZUMI 2:06.159 10 4.080 154.4 Free Practice 1
32 81 TF Sport Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3 Rui ANDRADE 2:06.355 13 4.276 154.2 Free Practice 1
33 85 Iron Dames Lamborghini Huracan LMGTS Eve? LMGT3 Sarah BOVY 2:06.506 7 4.427 154.0 Free Practice 1
34 81 TF Sport Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3 Tom VAN ROMPUY 2:06.523 9  4.444 154.0 Free Practice 1
35 77 Proton Competition Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 Zacharie ROBICHON 2:06.587 15 4.508 153.9 Free Practice 1
36 78 Akkodis ASP Team Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 Conrad LAURSEN 2:06.635 11 4.556 153.9 Free Practice 1
37 59 United Autosports Mclaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo LMGT3 Jomes COTTINGHAM 2:06.680 9 4.601 153.8 Free Practice 1
38 777 D'Station Racing Ao MeorinVorioae AMRLMGTS LMGT3 Erwan BASTARD 2:06.917 8 4.838 153.5 Free Practice 1
39 27 Heart of Racing Team Aston Marlin Vantage AMR LMGT3 LMGT3 Alex RIBERAS 2:06.937 12  4.858 153.5 Free Practice 1
40 54 Vista AF Corse Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 Francesco CASTELLACCI 2:07.622 9 5.543 152.7 Free Practice 1
41 91 Manthey EMA Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 LMGT3 Yasser SHAHIN 2:07.634 17 5.555 152.6 Free Practice 1
42 54 Vista AF Corse Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 Thomas FLOHR 2:07.695 9 5.616 152.6 Free Practice 1
43 777 D'Station Racing Aston Martin Vanioge AMR LMGT3 LMGT3 Clément MATEU 2:08.365 13  6.286 151.8 Free Practice 1
44 46 Team WRT BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 Ahmad AL HARTHY 2:08.381 9  6.302 151.8 Free Practice 1
45 31 Team WRT BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 Darren LEUNG 2:08.498 23 6.419 151.6 Free Practice 1
46 60 Iron Lynx emtegidHre=n OB B2 LMGT3 Claudio SCHIAVONI 2:08.659 11 6.580 151.4 Free Practice 1
47 77 Proton Competition Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 Ryan HARDWICK 2:08.678 11  6.599 151.4 Free Practice 1
48 46 Team WRT BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 Valentino ROSSI 2:08.808 9  6.729 151.3 Free Practice 1
49 88 Proton Competition Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 Giammarco LEVORATO 2:09.300 11 7.221 150.7 Free Practice 1
50 88 Proton Competition Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 Giorgio RODA 2:09.478 10 7.399 150.5 Free Practice 1
51 78 Akkodis ASP Team Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 Arnold ROBIN 2:09.596 9 7.517 150.3 Free Practice 1
52 95 United Autosports McLaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo LMGT3 Nicolas PINO 2:09.618 3 7.539 150.3 Free Practice 1
53 87 Akkodis ASP Team Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 Takeshi KIMURA 2:11.275 12 9.196 148.4 Free Practice 1

31 Team WRT BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 Sean GELAEL

Track Temp: 41.40 °C  Air Temp: 31.20°C  Track Status:
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